CEM Select Mock 3 Answers

Module 1 - Comprehension

1 C
2 D
3 B
4 C
5 D
6 A
7 C
8 B
9 A
10 C
1 B
12 B
13 A
14 D
15 A
16 C
17 B
18 A
19 D

20 D



CEM Select Mock 3 Answers

Module 2 - Anagrams

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

ancient
concentrate
vibrant
friumph
excellent
narrow
excitement
incorrect
journey
precious
whispered
spectacular
remarkable
astonishing
generous
delicate
notebook
passage
connection
discovery

comfortable



CEM Select Mock 3 Answers

Module 3 - Missing Words

Diwali, also known as the Festival of Lights, is one of the most important festivals for
millions of Hindus, Sikhs, Jains, and Buddhists around the world. It usually takes place
in October or November and marks the victory of light over darkness and good over
evil. In India, families clean their homes, decorate doorways with colourful rangoli
patterns, and light rows of small oil lamps called diyas. Many people also exchange
gifts and sweets with relatives and friends to celebrate the occasion.

In other parts of the world, Diwali is celebrated with just as much excitement. In the
United Kingdom, cities such as Leicester and London host spectacular Diwali events.
Streets are decorated with bright lights, and huge crowds gather to watch firework
displays. Temples are filled with people offering prayers and sharing food. In
Canada and the United States, communities come together to organise cultural
programmes, music, and dance performances to mark the festival.

Although Diwali traditions can vary between regions and religions, the spirit of joy
and togetherness remains the same. Whether lighting candles in a small village in
India or attending a parade in a large city overseas, people celebrate Diwali to
honour their heritage and spend time with loved ones. It is a festival that brings
happiness and hope wherever it is observed.

Some plants have developed extraordinary ways to catch insects and small
creatures to survive. These are called carnivorous plants. Unlike most plants, which
get nutrients from the soil alone, carnivorous plants live in places where the soil is
poor, such as bogs or swamps. To make up for the lack of nutrients, they trap insects
and absorb the goodness from their bodies. One of the most famous examples is the
Venus flytrap, which has leaves shaped like a jaw. When an insect touches tiny hairs
inside the frap, the leaves snap shut in less than a second.

Another remarkable plant is the pitcher plant. Its leaves form a deep tube, or
‘pitcher’, filled with liquid. The inside of the pitcher is slippery, so when an insect
crawls in, it cannot climb back out. Eventually, it falls into the fluid, where it is slowly
broken down and digested. Different types of pitcher plants grow all over the world,
including in North America and Southeast Asia. Some of them are so large that they
can even catch small frogs or lizards.

Sundews are another clever group of insect-eating plants. They have long leaves
covered in sticky droplets that look like glistening dew. When an insect lands on the
leaf, it becomes trapped in the glue. The leaf then curls around the prey to digest it.
Even though these plants may seem strange or frightening, they are a fascinating
example of how living things adapt to their environment to survive.




CEM Select Mock 3 Answers

Module 4 - Related Words

1. huge enormous
2. finy minute

3. dangerous rerilous

4. help assist

5. quick rapid

6. angry furious

7. sad melancholy
8. respect admire

9. strange peculiar
10. calm tranquil
11.  smart intelligent
12. strong powerful
13. weak feeble

14. lucky fortunate
15. neat tidy

16. fast swift

17. noisy boisterous
18. eager keen

19. laugh giggle

20. reply answer

21. empty vacant



CEM Select Mock 3 Answers
Module 5 - General Maths

1a 1,036 b

b 376 12
c 62 13a
d 6 b

e 22 c

2 22.88 14a
3 102 b

4 35m 15
5 50°

6 45mph

7 10

8a 6.6 minutes

b 2 weeks

c 1.1 minutes

9 24

10a 38.5

11a

16

12

87

24

Coach A

12:28



CEM Select Mock 3 Answers @

Module 6 - Pictures

1 d
2 a
3 d
4 e
5 a
6 a
7 C
8 C
9 b
10 e
11 C
12 ¢
13 b
14 b
15 b
16
17 «a
18 e
19 c
20 c

1ELLPS10687



