

### Module 1 – Comprehension

1	С	
2	D	
3	В	
4	С	
5	D	
6	А	
7	С	
8	В	
9	А	
10	С	
11	В	
12	В	
13	А	
14	D	
15	А	
16	С	
17	В	
18	А	
19	D	
20	D	



#### Module 2 – Anagrams

- 1 ancient
- 2 concentrate
- 3 vibrant
- 4 triumph
- 5 excellent
- 6 narrow
- 7 excitement
- 8 incorrect
- 9 journey
- 10 precious
- 11 whispered
- 12 spectacular
- 13 remarkable
- 14 astonishing
- 15 generous
- 16 delicate
- 17 notebook
- 18 passage
- 19 connection
- 20 discovery
- 21 comfortable



#### Module 3 – Missing Words

Diwali, also known as the Festival of Lights, is one of the most important **festivals** for millions of Hindus, Sikhs, Jains, and Buddhists around the world. It usually takes place in October or **November** and marks the victory of light over darkness and good over evil. In India, families clean their homes, **decorate** doorways with colourful rangoli patterns, and light rows of small oil lamps called diyas. Many people also exchange gifts and sweets with relatives and **friends** to **celebrate** the occasion.

In other parts of the world, Diwali is celebrated with just as much **excitement**. In the United Kingdom, cities such as Leicester and London host **spectacular** Diwali events. Streets are decorated with **bright** lights, and huge crowds gather to watch firework displays. Temples are filled with people offering prayers and sharing food. In Canada and the United States, communities come together to organise cultural programmes, music, and dance **performances** to mark the festival.

Although Diwali traditions can vary between regions and religions, the spirit of joy and togetherness remains the same. Whether lighting candles in a small village in India or attending a parade in a large city overseas, people celebrate Diwali to **honour** their heritage and spend time with loved ones. It is a festival that brings happiness and hope wherever it is observed.

Some plants have developed **extraordinary** ways to catch insects and small creatures to survive. These are called carnivorous **plants**. Unlike most plants, which get nutrients from the soil alone, carnivorous plants live in places where the soil is poor, such as bogs or swamps. To make up for the lack of **nutrients**, they trap insects and absorb the goodness from their bodies. One of the most famous examples is the Venus flytrap, which has leaves shaped like a jaw. When an insect touches tiny hairs inside the trap, the leaves snap shut in less than a **second**.

Another **remarkable** plant is the pitcher plant. Its leaves form a deep tube, or 'pitcher', filled with liquid. The inside of the pitcher is **slippery**, so when an insect crawls in, it cannot climb back out. Eventually, it falls into the fluid, where it is slowly broken down and digested. Different types of pitcher plants grow all over the **world**, including in North America and Southeast Asia. Some of them are so large that they can even catch small frogs or lizards.

Sundews are another clever group of insect-eating plants. They have long leaves **covered** in sticky droplets that look like glistening dew. When an insect lands on the leaf, it becomes **trapped** in the glue. The leaf then curls around the prey to digest it. Even though these plants may seem strange or **frightening**, they are a fascinating example of how living things adapt to their environment to survive.

### Module 4 – Related Words

1.	huge	enormous
2.	tiny	minute
3.	dangerous	rerilous
4.	help	assist
5.	quick	rapid
6.	angry	furious
7.	sad	melancholy
8.	respect	admire
9.	strange	peculiar
10.	calm	tranquil
11.	smart	intelligent
1 <b>2</b> .	strong	powerful
13.	weak	feeble
14.	lucky	fortunate
15.	neat	tidy
16.	fast	swift
17.	noisy	boisterous
18.	eager	keen
19.	laugh	giggle
20.	reply	answer
21.	empty	vacant





### Module 5 – General Maths

1a	1,036	b	12
b	376	12	8
с	62	13a	87
d	6	b	24
е	22	с	4
2	22.88	14a	Coach A
3	102	b	12:28
4	35m	15	3
5	50°		
6	45mph		
7	10		
8a	6.6 minutes		
b	2 weeks		

### c 1.1 minutes

- **9** 24
- **10a** 38.5
- **11a** 16



#### Module 6 – Pictures

1	d	
2	a	
3	d	
4	е	
5	a	
6	a	
7	С	
8	С	
9	b	
10	е	
11	С	
12	С	
13	b	
14	b	
15	b	
16	С	
17	a	
18	е	
19	С	
20	С	